SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

1266/2014

M.DIWAKAR

Petitioner(

www.ecourtsindia.com s)

VERSUS

ETHIRAJ VARALAKSHMI AND ORS.

Respondent (

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite

order dt.24.11.2014 the Ld.

Counsel fo

respondent

no.1 has not yet filed counter

affidavit.

However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to

file the same.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to take appropriate

steps with regard to representation of respondent Nos 2 and

3 as they are minor, through respondent no.1, within two

weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.13

10:55:58 IST

Reason:

List again on 20.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar