SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1760/2014

VARALAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M DIWAKAR Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated at the bar that the respondent has also filed transfer petition for transfer of certain proceedings instituted by the petitioner herein. Office to list both sets of transfer petitions along with Transfer Petition No. 1504 of 2014 before the appropriate Bench.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER