SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 9-2-2015 COURT No.: 7 ITEM No.: 11

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1504 & 1760 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2014

(Application for Ex-Parte stay)

VaralakshmiPetitioner Common in both

the matters

VERSUS

M DiwakarRespondent Common in both the matters

OFFICE REPORT

T.P. (c) No. 1504 of 2014

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5-1-2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

T.P. (c) No. 1760 of 2014

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30-1-2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"It is stated at the bar that the respondent has also filed transfer petition for transfer of certain proceedings instituted by the petitioner herein. Office to list both sets of transfer petitions along with Transfer Petition No. 1504 of 2014 before the appropriate Bench."

Accordingly, the instant matter has been tagged with T. P. (c) No. 1504 of 2014.

It is submitted that respondent is common in both the matters and is represented by Mr. D. Bharati Reddy, Advocate in T. P. 1504 of 2014, Hence service may be treated as complete in T.P. (c) No. 1760 of 2014.

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete in T. P. (c) No. 1504 of 2014. The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 6th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, advocate. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ms