## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1266/2014

M.DIWAKAR Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ETHIRAJ VARALAKSHMI AND ORS.
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
WITH
T.P.(C) No. 29/2015

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## TP(C) No.1266/2014

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity given. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are the minors and are represented through respondent No.1 only. Time for the same has also expired. At this stage, the Ld. Counsel has requested for just two days' time for the purpose. Request accepted.

Registry to receive the counter affidavit and thereafter to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, however, with the connected petition.

T.P.(C) No.29/2015

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

List again on 16.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar