SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1504/2014

VARALAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIWAKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1760/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission for urging additional facts and Office Report)

Date: 16/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List along with T.P.(C)No. 1266 of 2014 and T.P. (C)No.29 of 2015 before an appropriate Bench.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER